
10/31/2024 02:24 PM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 2504 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:50 A.M. STRINGTOWN RD FROM DEETS MANOR CT TO W OLD 5 5.19 

BALTIMORE RD - RSO (STRINGTOWN RD CHANGES TO CLARKSBURG RD @ 270)  
2  7:01 A.M. W OLD BALTIMORE RD FROM PEACH TREE RD TO SLIDELL 1 3.95 

RD  
3  7:10 A.M. CABIN BRANCH ES 0 2.73   

(P-TECH PROGRAM ONLY)
 7:20 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - REGULAR SCHOOL 6

 7:20 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

3 Stop(s)  30 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 11.87 Mile(s)

Route: 2800 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:51 A.M. RIDGEVIEW MS 0 3.36   
2  7:00 A.M. NORTHWEST HS 0 3.54   
3  7:11 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 0.65   
4  7:13 A.M. WARING STATION RD AND ESMOND TER 1 4.94   

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - SPED 1

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

4 Stop(s)  34 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 12.49 Mile(s)

Route: 4718 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:06 A.M. BAKER MS 0 2.19   
2  7:12 A.M. CEDAR GROVE ES 0 1.63   
3  7:19 A.M. ARORA HILLS LOCAL PARK @ THE GAZEBO 0 1.98 

(MAGNET BUSES WILL ENTER FROM YELLOWWOOD DR & ARORA HILLS DR ENTRANCE)  
 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

3 Stop(s)  19 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 5.80 Mile(s)

Route: 4815 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:33 A.M. PARK VISTA DR AND COLD MEADOW WAY 1 11.92   
2  6:57 A.M. GAITHERSBURG HS 0 1.74   
3  7:03 A.M. 212 PERRY PKWY 20877 - TOWNEPLACE SUITES 2 3.02   
4  7:11 A.M. 19309 MOON RIDGE DR 20876 1 1.86   
5  7:17 A.M. NEELSVILLE MS 0 0.46   
6  7:19 A.M. SHAKESPEARE BLVD AND SCOTTSBURY DR - HEADING 3 2.68 

TOWARD FREDERICK RD  
 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - SPED 7

6 Stop(s)  52 Minute(s) 7 Student(s) 21.68 Mile(s)



10/31/2024 02:24 PM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 5834 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:17 A.M. 6301 GREENTREE RD (GREENTREE SHELTER) 301-365-4480 1 15.42 

     SPED buses go into complex - REG ED buses do not go into complex  
2  6:46 A.M. FLOWER HILL ES 0 2.21   
3  6:52 A.M. CENTERWAY RD AND THOMAS FARM RD 1 0.80   
4  6:55 A.M. MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MS 0 0.23   
5  6:57 A.M. STEDWICK RD AND MILLS CHOICE RD 1 1.55   
6  7:03 A.M. ROTHBURY DR AND HOFFSTEAD LA 1 0.57   
7  7:04 A.M. 19814 GOSHEN RD 20879 1 1.61   
8  7:10 A.M. SHADOW OAK DR AND FOREST VIEW PL 1 5.45   

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - SPED 6

8 Stop(s)  68 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 27.84 Mile(s)

Route: 5904 - CLARKSBURG HS 

School(s) Serviced: CLARKSBURG HS - (240) 740-6000

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:51 A.M. STEEPLE RD AND GALLOP DR 1 0.77   
2  6:53 A.M. 13820 CLOPPER RD 20841 @ ENT TO DRIVEWAY 2 1.97 

ON CLOPPER RD - RSO  
3  6:59 A.M. ML KING MS 0 0.90   
4  7:03 A.M. WYNNFIELD DR AND WATERSIDE DR 1 0.45   
5  7:05 A.M. WYNNFIELD DR AND TIMBER OAK LN 1 0.45   
6  7:07 A.M. WATERS LANDING DR AND DEERWATER DR 1 2.31 

(ACROSS FROM AMBASSADOR DR)  
7  7:13 A.M. GIBBS ES 0 0.85   
8  7:17 A.M. SONGBIRD LN AND WATERCRESS CIR 1 1.97   
9  7:21 A.M. 22110 HAVENWORTH LN 20871 1 0.90   

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - MAGNET 0

 7:25 A.M. CLARKSBURG HS  22500 WIMS RD, CLARKSBURG, MD 20871

249 - SPED 8

9 Stop(s)  34 Minute(s) 8 Student(s) 10.57 Mile(s)


